Corsicana Independent School District

Department of Athletics

2023-2024 TEA/UIL Eligibility Calendar

Friday, September 15

Evaluate all students (UIL 6 weeks eligibility check)

Friday, September 22

Students gain or lose eligibility at end of school day

Friday, October 6

Evaluate all students (9 weeks)

Oct. 9-0Oct. 13
(Fall Break)

All students are eligible beginning the end of the school day 10/6/23
through 10/16/23

Tuesday, October 24

Students gain or lose eligibility at end of school day

Friday, November 3

Evaluate ineligible students (3 weeks)

Friday, November 10

Ineligible students may gain eligibility at end of school day

Nov. 20 - Nov. 24
(Thanksgiving Break)

All students are eligible beginning the end of the school day 11/17/23
through 11/25/23

Friday, December 1

Evaluate ineligible students (6 weeks)

Friday, December 8

Ineligible students may gain eligibility at end of school day

Thursday, December 21

Evaluate all students (9 weeks)

Dec. 22 - Jan. 8
(Winter Break)

All students are elicible beginning the end of the school day 12/21/23
through 1/08/24

Tuesday, Januaty 16

Students gain or lose eligibility at end of school day

Monday, January 29

Evaluate ineligible students (3 weeks)

Feb. 5 - Feb. 9
(Winter Break)

All students are eligible beginning the end of the school day 2/2/24
through 2/10/24

Wed., February 14

Ineligible students may gain eligibility at end of school day

Monday, February 26

Evaluate ineligible students (6 weeks)

Monday, March 4

Ineligible students may gain eligibility at end of school day

Friday, March 8

Evaluate all student grades at end of school day (9 weeks)

March 11- 15
(Spring Break)

All students are eligible beginning the end of the school day 3/08/24
through 3/18/24

Tuesday, March 26

Students gain or lose eligibility at end of school day

Tuesday, April 9

Evaluate ineligible students 3 weeks)

Tuesday, April 16

Ineligible students may gain eligibility at end of school day

Friday, April 26

Evaluate ineligible students (6 weeks)

Friday, May 3

Ineligible students may gain eligibility at end of school day

Friday, May 24

Last scheduled class day, all students are eligible at end of school day for

remainder of the summer.
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